
Frozen Foot 5 Mile Results 2012

overall name age sex time
1 Max Dekorne 21 m 0:27:59
2 Jake Flynn 29 m 0:29:15
3 Tom King 25 m 0:29:30
4 Ty Schmidt 35 m 0:29:54
5 Kevin Deyo 53 m 0:30:00
6 Jason Johnson 37 m 0:30:29
7 Asa Kelly 33 m 0:30:43
8 Forrest Williams 18 m 0:31:13
9 Zane Brooks 14 m 0:31:30

10 Alex Garvin 15 m 0:31:45
11 Jep Stone 33 m 0:31:46
12 Jonah Laursen 18 m 0:31:56
13 Kevin Hausfeld 22 m 0:32:05
14 Mark Bennett 18 m 0:32:34
15 Jesse Junkin 18 m 0:32:37
16 Simon Aagrer 17 m 0:32:45
17 Kieran Hall 17 m 0:32:54
18 Benjamin Holsinger 27 m 0:32:55
19 Ismael Halaweh 16 m 0:32:57
20 Aaron Moore 19 m 0:32:59
21 Roger Send 46 m 0:32:59
22 Michele Verellen 21 f 0:33:02
23 Sarah Drevon 21 f 0:33:31
24 Alex Ondrajka 17 m 0:33:49
25 Audrey Schlutt 21 f 0:33:52
26 Donald Fedrigon 54 m 0:34:01
27 Jim Rossi 48 m 0:34:19
28 Josh Swett 19 m 0:34:30
29 Matt Zenner 16 m 0:34:35
30 Kenny Thomas 39 m 0:34:55
31 Rory Womack 16 m 0:35:00
32 Kyle Smith 34 m 0:35:07
33 Sam Holmes 14 m 0:36:03
34 Greg Mills 50 m 0:36:09
35 David Crary 60 m 0:36:16
36 Ben Easling 35 m 0:36:19
37 Matt Johnston 48 m 0:36:23
38 Steve Beyer 47 m 0:36:26
39 Thomas Brettschneider14 m 0:36:26
40 Brandon Toth 20 m 0:36:30
41 Jose Rodriguez 19 m 0:36:58
42 Jacobe Schuurman 22 m 0:37:03
43 Danial Oberski 36 m 0:37:18
44 Mark Vanderklipp 47 m 0:37:31
45 Sam Elmi 15 m 0:37:37
46 Bryce Cutler 15 f 0:37:38
47 Forrest Verellen 20 m 0:37:41
48 Derick Graczyk 39 m 0:37:47
49 Matthew Allumi 32 m 0:38:04
50 Carlee Roebee 20 f 0:38:10



51 Dusty Steinberger 18 m 0:38:14
52 Mike Fitzpatrick 44 m 0:38:53
53 Jamie Dalke 35 m 0:38:57
54 Chris Davenport 20 m 0:39:05
55 Kasey Goss 20 m 0:39:21
56 Shane Dine 37 m 0:39:41
57 Amanda Fouchey 15 f 0:40:21
58 Rick Neubert 54 m 0:40:26
59 Mike Mahn 53 m 0:40:27
60 Josh Spicer 19 m 0:40:37
61 Paula Hocevar 34 f 0:40:39
62 Emily Stebbe 18 f 0:40:47
63 Michele Revolt 44 m 0:41:02
64 Jamie Bott 19 f 0:41:18
65 Jeffrey Hiller 58 m 0:41:25
66 Miranda Besey 16 f 0:41:35
67 Courtney Cave 19 f 0:41:59
68 Sean Orzol 38 m 0:42:06
69 Mark Warner 54 m 0:42:09
70 Sean Hall 17 m 0:42:19
71 Zachary Crewes 15 m 0:42:20
72 Valerie Holze 18 f 0:42:21
73 Dave Mertz 59 m 0:42:27
74 Lorie Robb 48 f 0:42:41
75 Rick Hejl 54 m 0:42:41
76 Jennifer Fettig-Doorlag 37 f 0:42:42
77 John Rademacher 54 m 0:42:43
78 Allison Ensign 42 f 0:42:44
79 Anna Dunlap 27 f 0:42:50
80 Gerald Rohn 66 m 0:43:03
81 Katelyn Nuyen 18 f 0:43:06
82 Kristen Richardson 29 f 0:43:14
83 Renah Farhan 21 f 0:43:20
84 Jim Frixen 49 m 0:43:53
85 Peggy Rademacher 54 f 0:43:55
86 Zoe Gerstle 14 f 0:43:57
87 Michelle Young 26 f 0:44:20
88 Jennie Carolan 28 f 0:44:42
89 Julie Comfort 29 f 0:44:43
90 Brittany Zawislak 24 f 0:44:48
91 Nikki Baker 24 f 0:44:48
92 Jeffrey Martin 41 m 0:44:56
93 Tyler Schneider 21 m 0:45:05
94 Kimberly Verellen 21 f 0:45:06
95 Steve Weldon 59 m 0:45:07
96 Tom Henderson 63 m 0:45:08
97 Maggie Troost 16 f 0:45:10
98 Riley Hall 15 f 0:45:17
99 Alan Kostrzewa 54 m 0:45:21

100 Karen Sullivan 41 f 0:45:45
101 Frank Butz 66 m 0:45:47
102 Robin Sommer 54 f 0:45:50
103 Kerry Marsh 49 f 0:45:51



104 Rebecca Alonzi 40 f 0:45:53
105 Donna Ervin 39 f 0:46:10
106 Brooke Hiske-Siegert 44 f 0:46:12
107 Angela Karbowski 44 f 0:46:17
108 Megan Kiplinger 19 f 0:46:26
109 Julie Anderson 56 f 0:46:33
110 Cassy Stone 33 f 0:46:37
111 Linda Boonstra 34 f 0:46:32
112 Mike Eckert 30 m 0:46:53
113 Deborah Beason 56 f 0:46:53
114 Steve Haughton 48 m 0:47:08
115 Jim Elzinga 76 m 0:47:11
116 John Johnson 67 m 0:47:19
117 Crista Ligon 38 f 0:47:53
118 Leslie Summers 47 f 0:48:19
119 QC Dan Lantis 52 m 0:49:04
120 Rosemary McNally 49 f 0:49:05
121 Kara Latendresse 23 f 0:49:19
122 Aubrey Glashower 19 f 0:49:32
123 Penny Coon 47 f 0:49:34
124 Gary Schafer 55 m 0:49:44
125 Richard Naperala 66 m 0:49:45
126 Robin DeBlake 56 f 0:49:45
127 Jesse Correll 34 m 0:49:53
128 Lydia Easling 24 f 0:50:13
129 Iesha Robinson 16 f 0:50:24
130 Kennedy Kibbey 9 f 0:50:57
131 Hannah Schnack 18 f 0:50:58
132 Tiffany Smith 29 f 0:50:59
133 Nancy Bannatyne 41 f 0:51:00
134 Melissa Bullard 37 f 0:51:13
135 Keith Conway 43 m 0:51:26
136 Paul Kelly 48 m 0:51:40
137 Mindy Bisson 32 f 0:51:48
138 Kelly LaPorte 48 f 0:51:59
139 Mike Herron 62 m 0:52:10
140 Mike Dakoske 62 m 0:52:15
141 Jessica Dugan 20 f 0:52:19
142 Paul Dugan 44 m 0:52:36
143 Nate Davis 33 m 0:52:38
144 Heather Irwin 26 f 0:52:39
145 Kimberly Flynn 41 f 0:52:39
146 Ronald Maki 59 m 0:52:40
147 Francis Leik 73 m 0:52:53
148 no name 0:53:03
149 no name 0:53:37
150 no name 0:53:38
151 Marcia Freeman 57 f 0:53:38
152 Linda Verellen 46 f 0:54:58
153 Carrie Chase 43 f 0:55:33
154 Pat Holmes 70 f 0:55:58
155 no name 0:56:30
156 no name 0:57:03



157 Bill Swift 68 m 0:57:04
158 Amy Lee Baker 47 f 0:57:16
159 Lelsa Eckerle-Hankins 45 f 0:57:21
160 Dorothy Johnson 67 f 0:57:21
161 Tina Noffsinger 50 f 0:58:19
162 Michelle Zamaites 39 f 0:58:20
163 Dan Tollzein 30 m 0:58:20
164 Mashell Hayes 26 f 0:58:38
165 Gary Lee 74 m 0:59:07
166 Christina Waligorski 33 f 0:59:09
167 Brent Cook 62 m 0:59:19
168 Amy Pullen 29 f 0:59:21
169 Angela Schuler 40 f 1:00:50
170 Steph Lockman 39 f 1:00:50
171 Linda Halford 57 f 1:01:06
172 Roy Joretta 61 f 1:05:20
173 Robert Brooks 68 m 1:05:20
174 Sara Sholten 28 f 1:15:38
175 Joni Alpers-Richard 31 f 1:21:10
176 Heather Chupp 40 f 1:21:38
177 Curt Ensign 46 m 1:21:39
178 Dave Anderson 67 m 1:22:16

Age Group
Male Female

14 & Under 14 & Under
Zane Brooks 14 m 0:31:30 Zoe Gerstle 14 f 0:43:57
Sam Holmes 14 m 0:36:03 Kennedy Kibbey 9 f 0:50:57
Thomas Brettschneider14 m 0:36:26

15-19 15-19
Forrest Williams 18 m 0:31:13 Bryce Cutler 15 f 0:37:38
Alex Garvin 15 m 0:31:45 Amanda Fouchey 15 f 0:40:21
Jonah Laursen 18 m 0:31:56 Emily Stebbe 18 f 0:40:47
Mark Bennett 18 m 0:32:34 Jamie Bott 19 f 0:41:18
Jesse Junkin 18 m 0:32:37 Miranda Besey 16 f 0:41:35

20-24 20-24
Max Dekorne 21 m 0:27:59 Michele Verellen 21 f 0:33:02
Kevin Hausfeld 22 m 0:32:05 Sarah Drevon 21 f 0:33:31
Brandon Toth 20 m 0:36:30 Audrey Schlutt 21 f 0:33:52
Jacobe Schuurman 22 m 0:37:03 Carlee Roebee 20 f 0:38:10
Forrest Verellen 20 m 0:37:41 Renah Farhan 21 f 0:43:20

25-29 25-29
Jake Flynn 29 m 0:29:15 Anna Dunlap 27 f 0:42:50
Tom King 25 m 0:29:30 Kristen Richardson 29 f 0:43:14
Benjamin Holsinger 27 m 0:32:55 Michelle Young 26 f 0:44:20

Jennie Carolan 28 f 0:44:42
Julie Comfort 29 f 0:44:43

30-34 30-34
Asa Kelly 33 m 0:30:43 Paula Hocevar 34 f 0:40:39
Jep Stone 33 m 0:31:46 Cassy Stone 33 f 0:46:37
Kyle Smith 34 m 0:35:07 Linda Boonstra 34 f 0:46:32
Matthew Allumi 32 m 0:38:04 Mindy Bisson 32 f 0:51:48
Mike Eckert 30 m 0:46:53 Christina Waligorski 33 f 0:59:09



35-39 35-39
Ty Schmidt 35 m 0:29:54 Jennifer Fettig-Doorlag 37 f 0:42:42
Jason Johnson 37 m 0:30:29 Donna Ervin 39 f 0:46:10
Kenny Thomas 39 m 0:34:55 Crista Ligon 38 f 0:47:53
Ben Easling 35 m 0:36:19 Melissa Bullard 37 f 0:51:13
Danial Oberski 36 m 0:37:18 Michelle Zamaites 39 f 0:58:20

40-44 40-44
Mike Fitzpatrick 44 m 0:38:53 Allison Ensign 42 f 0:42:44
Michele Revolt 44 m 0:41:02 Karen Sullivan 41 f 0:45:45
Jeffrey Martin 41 m 0:44:56 Rebecca Alonzi 40 f 0:45:53
Keith Conway 43 m 0:51:26 Brooke Hiske-Siegert 44 f 0:46:12
Paul Dugan 44 m 0:52:36 Angela Karbowski 44 f 0:46:17

45-49 45-49
Roger Send 46 m 0:32:59 Lorie Robb 48 f 0:42:41
Jim Rossi 48 m 0:34:19 Kerry Marsh 49 f 0:45:51
Matt Johnston 48 m 0:36:23 Leslie Summers 47 f 0:48:19
Steve Beyer 47 m 0:36:26 Rosemary McNally 49 f 0:49:05
Mark Vanderklipp 47 m 0:37:31 Penny Coon 47 f 0:49:34

50-54 50-54
Kevin Deyo 53 m 0:30:00 Peggy Rademacher 54 f 0:43:55
Donald Fedrigon 54 m 0:34:01 Robin Sommer 54 f 0:45:50
Greg Mills 50 m 0:36:09 Tina Noffsinger 50 f 0:58:19
Rick Neubert 54 m 0:40:26
Mike Mahn 53 m 0:40:27

55-59 55-59
Jeffrey Hiller 58 m 0:41:25 Julie Anderson 56 f 0:46:33
Dave Mertz 59 m 0:42:27 Deborah Beason 56 f 0:46:53
Steve Weldon 59 m 0:45:07 Robin DeBlake 56 f 0:49:45
Gary Schafer 55 m 0:49:44 Marcia Freeman 57 f 0:53:38
Ronald Maki 59 m 0:52:40 Linda Halford 57 f 1:01:06

60-64 60-64
David Crary 60 m 0:36:16 Roy Joretta 61 f 1:05:20
Tom Henderson 63 m 0:45:08
Mike Herron 62 m 0:52:10
Mike Dakoske 62 m 0:52:15
Brent Cook 62 m 0:59:19

65-69 65-69
Gerald Rohn 66 m 0:43:03 Dorothy Johnson 67 f 0:57:21
Frank Butz 66 m 0:45:47
John Johnson 67 m 0:47:19
Richard Naperala 66 m 0:49:45
Bill Swift 68 m 0:57:04

70-74 70-74
Francis Leik 73 m 0:52:53 Pat Holmes 70 f 0:55:58
Gary Lee 74 m 0:59:07

75-80 75-80
Jim Elzinga 76 m 0:47:11


